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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
13/01/2026

To date
13/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 13/01/2026 ARYA JAYAKUMAR JAYAKUMAR K R 
(FTHR)

Puthiyottil, Dwaraka, 
Nallurnad, Nallurnad, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

2 13/01/2026 NANDHA KRISHNA T SATHEESH T (FTHR) 223, PILLERY, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

3 13/01/2026 Muhammad  Minhaj V Moidu (FTHR) Vallikulangara, 
Makkiyad, Kanjirangad, 

Makkiyad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

4 13/01/2026 Nafeesathul Misriya Abdulnasar (FTHR) Kamba, Karingari, 
Porunnanore, 

Tharuvana, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

5 13/01/2026 Amina P P Abdulnasar (HSBN) Kamba, Karingari, 
Porunnanore, 

Tharuvana, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

6 13/01/2026 FATHIMA ZAMIYA P 
K

MOIDEEN (FTHR) POOVATHANKANDY, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

7 13/01/2026 Albin Joseph Joseph (FTHR) Kunnel, Valamthod, 
Thondernad, 

Mattilayam, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

8 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAL 
V M 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) VAZHAKKAD, 
THOLPETTY, 
THOLPETTY, 

THOLPETTY, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

9 13/01/2026 LIYANA K M NADEEM M A (HSBN) MUSLIYAR HOUSE, 
KARINGARI, 

PORUNNANNORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

10 13/01/2026 PRABIN DIVAKARAN M V DIVAKARAN 
(FTHR)

876 A SITHARA, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANATHAVADI

  

11 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID P K 

SUBAIR (FTHR) PADINJAREKANDI, 
ARUVAL, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

12 13/01/2026 SUBAIDA M K SAIDALAVI (FTHR) KUNNANCHIRAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

13 13/01/2026 NISHAD K THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) KAITHAVELIL 
HOUSE, KARIMBIL, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

14 13/01/2026 Ummar Ammed (FTHR) Tholan, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

15 13/01/2026 MUNAVIR SHAJIL P T MUNEERA E M 
(MTHR)

PATTANI 
THODUKAYIL, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANATHAVADI

  

16 13/01/2026 SREERAG T M MADHU T K (FTHR) THAVALAPLACKAL, 
VALAT, VALAT, 
VALAT, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

17 13/01/2026 Ashil  Antony KV George (FTHR) 7/372 Kattamkottil, 
Puthiyidam, Thavinhal, 

Chirakkara, 670644, 
Mananthavady

  

18 13/01/2026 THOMAS K J JOSEPH (FTHR) KAITHAVELIL 
HOUSE, KARIMBIL, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

19 13/01/2026 THAHREEL SABIRA  (MTHR) CHEERPUNGAL, 
NELLIYAMBAM, 

NADAVAYAL, 
KAYAKKUNNU, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

20 13/01/2026 AGIL FARAZ ABOOBAKKAR  C 
(FTHR)

CHATHOTH HOUSE, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

VILLAGE, 
PANAMARAM POST, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

21 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM HAMSA (FTHR) MUNDARAMBATH, 
EDAYOORKUNNU, 

KATTIKULAM, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

22 13/01/2026 SARA POCKER (HSBN) KELOTH, 
NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

23 13/01/2026 Jaseela K Shameer K (HSBN) Aluva, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

24 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RABEEH T 

MOIDU (FTHR) THIRUVANGADAN 
HOUSE, 

THARUVANA, 
PORUNNANORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

25 13/01/2026 Ali Manima Abdulla Manima 
(FTHR)

Manima House, Aruval, 
Porunnanore, Tharuvana 

P O, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

26 13/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MEHBIN RAYROOTH 

VISIAN

MUNDIR KUNHI 
(FTHR)

RAYAROOTH 
VISIAN, KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

27 13/01/2026 FARSANA O HAMSA (FTHR) MUNDARAMBATH, 
EDAYOORKUNNU, 

KATTIKULAM, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

28 13/01/2026 FARHANA C M MUSTHAFFA (FTHR) CHATHANKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

PEECHAMKODE, 
NALLOORNAD, 

KUNNAMANGALAM 
P O, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

29 13/01/2026 JOSNA V J ANNAMMA (MTHR) MARACHERI, 
CHEMBAKAMOOLA, 

THRISSILERY, 
PANAVALLY, 670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

30 13/01/2026 PARVEENA NASRIN  
C

ABOOBACKER C 
(FTHR)

CHATHOTH HOUSE, 
PANAMARAM, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

PANAMARAM POST, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

31 13/01/2026 SUHARA HYDRU (HSBN) PALLIYAN, 
RANDENAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

32 13/01/2026 DIYA PRAKASH PRAKASH (FTHR) PUTHIYAPURAYIL, 
KOZHIPALAMKUNNU, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLUR POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

33 13/01/2026 GRACY GEORGE EALI KALAMBATT 
(MTHR)

PUTHANPARAMBIL, 
KAVUMOOLA, 

PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

34 13/01/2026 ADIYA  C K ABBAS (FTHR) CHIRAYANGAD 
VEED, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

THAVINJAL P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

35 13/01/2026 SALIH UNNITHOYA 
THANGAL (FTHR)

B M J COMPOUND 
ASPA 20, 

KOOLIVAYAL, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

VILLAGE, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

POST, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

36 13/01/2026 Muhammed Sailudheen 
T

Abdul Majeed (FTHR) Tholan, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

37 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABITH 

SHAMSUDHEEN V A 
(FTHR)

VANIYAMKANDI 
HOUSE, 

VELUKKARA, 
PORUNNANORE, 

KARAKKAMALA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

38 13/01/2026 MARIYAM RASHEED (OTHR) CHAKKARA HOUSE, 
KUNDALA, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

39 13/01/2026 HARSEENA  K S UBAID (HSBN) KAPPIL, VEMOM, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

40 13/01/2026 ALAVIKUTTY MUHAMMED (FTHR) THADATHI, BAVALI, 
THRISSILERY, 

BAVALI, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

41 13/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHARA 

HAMSA (FTHR) 527 
MADAPPATTUPARAMBIL, 

PERIYA P O, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

42 13/01/2026 Supriya K Hariharan (FTHR) Sivalayam, Karingari, 
Porunnanore, 

Tharuvana, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

43 13/01/2026 RASHEEDA NAZER CHALIL 
(HSBN)

CHALIL, 
PANNICHAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

44 13/01/2026 SAJITHA K MUHAMMED (FTHR) THORAPPA, 
THOLPETTY, 

THIRUNELLY, 
THOLPETTY P O, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

45 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NUSAIR 

KAMARUNNISA 
(MTHR)

CHANGAROTH 
HOUSE, ARUVAL, 
PORUNNANORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

46 13/01/2026 Praseetha C T Devayani (MTHR) THEKKEKARA 
HOUSE, 

VALLIYOORKAVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
ARATTUTHARA PO, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

47 13/01/2026 ATHIRA SHIBU KARTHIYAYANI 
(MTHR)

PALLATHU 
VALAPPIL, 

THAVINHAL, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

48 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SINAN 
P 

ABDUL NASAR 
(FTHR)

PALLIKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAVAYAL 
ROAD, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
ELLUMANNAM P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

49 13/01/2026 ANNEX PRAVEEN M PRAVEENKUMAR M 
(FTHR)

18/501 
VASUDEVALAYAM, 
VILAMBUKANDAM, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
EACHOME, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

50 13/01/2026 ASHKAR T ABDUL MAJEED T 
(FTHR)

THUNNAN HOUSE, 
KANDATHUVAYAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

51 13/01/2026 AMMALU CHANDHU (HSBN) AYIKKADI, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

PANAARAM, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

52 13/01/2026 NABEESA ABDUL  SALAM 
(HSBN)

KUNNATHPEEDIKA, 
PANDIKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
MANANTHAVADY P 

O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

53 13/01/2026 JOYAL JOSE JOSE (FTHR) 11/74, PULIKKAL, 
THAVINHAL, 
THAVINHAL, 

VIMALANAGAR, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

54 13/01/2026 ASWATHI K S MINI (MTHR) 503/B, KOZHIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MATHOTHPOYIL, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

55 13/01/2026 RASHIDA ABDUL SAMAD 
(HSBN)

PUTHUKKUDI, 
KATTAYAD, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

56 13/01/2026 ANAS M SULAIMAN (FTHR) MANIKOTH, 
KATTAYAD, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

57 13/01/2026 FASNA C ASEES (FTHR) KADAVATH, 
PALLIKKAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

58 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAMSHAD

SAIDH (FTHR) KALLAYI, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

KARAKKAMALA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

59 13/01/2026 FAYIDA P H HAMSA (FTHR) ETTYMOOTTIL, 
ONDAYANGADY, 
VEMOM, VEMOM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

60 13/01/2026 SHAFEENA C K MOIDEEN C K (FTHR) MUTHIRA, 
PEECHAMKOD, 
NALLURNAD, 

KUNNAMANGALAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

61 13/01/2026 ALTHAF MUJEEB RAMLA MUJEEB 
(MTHR)

PALLATH, 
EDAYURKKUNNU, 

KATTIKULAM, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

62 13/01/2026 ASHKAR T K KAREEM (FTHR) CHELAKKODAN, 
ARANAPPARA, 
THIRUNELLY, 

THOLPETTY, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

63 13/01/2026 SHAHOOL HAMEED 
MOTTANTAKATH 
PUTHIYAPURAYIL

ALI (FTHR) MOTTANTEKATHU 
PUTHIYAVEED, 
PANDIKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

64 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SIYAD KUNHABDULLA 
(FTHR)

KOMBI, KUNHOME, 
THONDERNAD, 

KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

65 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
KHALID K K

ABDULLA (FTHR) KANIYANKANDI, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

66 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
P 

AYOOB P (FTHR) PUTHIYAMMAL 
HOUSE, PULIKKAD, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

67 13/01/2026 RISHANA A M MOIDEEN KUTTY 
(FTHR)

MUTHIRA, 
PEECHAMKOD, 
NALLURNAD, 

KUNNAMANGALAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

68 13/01/2026 UNAIS SULAIMAN (FTHR) MANIKKOTH, 
KATTAYAD, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

69 13/01/2026 ASNA K K MUHAMMED SHAFI 
T (HSBN)

VP18/641 THEV, 
THARUVANA, 

porunnanure, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

70 13/01/2026 NAVEEL N SHAJIR (FTHR) NUCHIYAN HOUSE, 
MANANCHIRA, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU POST, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

71 13/01/2026 RAHMATH 
PALAPURATH 

ASAINAR (HSBN) PALAPURATH, 
PALAMUKKU, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

72 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FAIZ E ABDUL RASHEED 
EDAVETTAN (FTHR)

EDAVETTAN, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

73 13/01/2026 BIBIN SHIBU SHIBU JACOB (FTHR) PALLATHU 
VALAPPIL, 

THAVINHAL, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

74 13/01/2026 SHAMNAZ Mammootty A (FTHR) Ayar House, 
Anjukunnu, Anjukunnu, 

Anjukunnu, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

75 13/01/2026 FEBIN JOHNSON JOHNSON (FTHR) VALIYATHARAYIL, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVDY

  

76 13/01/2026 SUNEER K KUNHABDULLA 
(FTHR)

KELOTH, 
PANDIKKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

77 13/01/2026 MOITHOOTTY K MAMI (MTHR) KENIKKAL, 
KARINGARI, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

78 13/01/2026 ALEEMA CHATHOTH MUNEER E (HSBN) EANTHAL HOUSE, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

79 13/01/2026 JOBIN JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) RATHAPPALLIL 
HOUSE, VANHODE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
VANHODE POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

80 13/01/2026 Ashifa Younus Yunus (HSBN) Neyyathoor, Palery, 
Thondernad, 

Thondernad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

81 13/01/2026 UMAIBAN Mammootty (FTHR) Ayar House, 
Anjukunnu, Anjukunnu, 

Anjukunnu, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

82 13/01/2026 Ashifa Younus Yunus (HSBN) Neyyathoor, Palery, 
Thondernad, 

Thondernad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

83 13/01/2026 THUSHARA K V  SABU P C  (HSBN) PULLTTU, 
PUTHIYADAM, 
THAVINHAL, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

84 13/01/2026 AYISHA SHEHMA SHAFEEK (HSBN) KEEPRATH, 
KAPPUMKUNNU, 

PORUNNANNOORE, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

85 13/01/2026 KARTHIYAYANI NARAYANI (MTHR) PALLATHVALAPPIL, 
THAVIHJAL, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

86 13/01/2026 ASHIQ M K KAREEM (FTHR) MULIYAN HOUSE, 
12TH MILE, 

MAKKIYAD P O, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

87 13/01/2026 SOFIYA P V MAHAMOOD M A 
(HSBN)

MANIKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

KINATTINGAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

88 13/01/2026 JOMON JOSEPH JOSEPH R M (FTHR) RATHAPPULLIL 
HOUSE, 

KONNIYODE, 
KANJIRANGAD, 
VANHODE POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

89 13/01/2026 M Z RAMSEENA AJINAS K (HSBN) KAKKOTTAN, 
PALLIKKAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

90 13/01/2026 RIMCY KURIAN RAJITH 
KESHAVARAM A G 

(HSBN)

16/553 B, PRASANTHI 
HOUSE, EACHOME, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
EACHOME P O, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

91 13/01/2026 KAVITHA  K S SUKUMARAN (FTHR) KUNNEL, VALADU, 
VALADU P O, 

VALADU, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

92 13/01/2026 SICILY THRESIAMMA 
(OTHR)

KAINIKKUNNEL 
HOUSE, THAVINHAL, 

THAVINHAL, 
VIMALANAGAR 

POST, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

93 13/01/2026 AMAL JOY JOY P M  (FTHR) PUNNAMTHANAM, 
KAIPATTUKUNNU, 
ARINCHERMALA, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

94 13/01/2026 NOURA FATHIMA V SHAMSUDDEEN 
(FTHR)

VAZHAYIL HOUSE, 
DWARAKA, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD P O, 

670647, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

95 13/01/2026 MARY BENNY BENNY (HSBN) PP11/822-E, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

96 13/01/2026 Shafeena K P Samsudheen K (HSBN) Kattukkalan House, 
Anandikunnu, 

Nalloornad, Nalloornad, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

97 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P S 

NOORULLA (FTHR) PATTARKADAVIL 
HOUSE, 

PANCHARAKKOLLI, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

PILAKKAVU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

98 13/01/2026 MOLLY YACOB 
PUTHENKUDDY 

YACOB (FTHR) ST SCHOLASTICA 
CONVENT, 

MAKKIYAD, 
KANJIRANGAD, 

MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

99 13/01/2026 NOORJAHAN A NASAR A (HSBN) PP11/232, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

100 13/01/2026 PAILY MATHEW (FTHR) PULLOORMADATHIL, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

101 13/01/2026 SEKEENA V MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

PUZHAKKAL, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
PORUNNANNURE, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

102 13/01/2026 MISRIYA M POCKER M (FTHR) MANIMA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

103 13/01/2026 ASHKAR ALI T K HAMZA (FTHR) 114, CHUNGAM, 
THAVINJAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANDHAVADY

  

104 13/01/2026 ASNA FATHIMA MAIMOONA (MTHR) KANNANTHODI 
HOUSE, 

PEECHAMKODE, 
NALLOORNAD, 

KUNNAMANGALAM 
P O, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

105 13/01/2026 ZEBA KOUSAR RAMSHID V (HSBN) VALAVIL HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

106 13/01/2026 Samsudheen K Ibrayi (FTHR) Kattikalan House, 
Anandikunnu, 

Nalloornad, Nalloornad, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

107 13/01/2026 NAZZER 
ARANGADAN 

MOIDU (FTHR) PP11/232, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

108 13/01/2026 SAINABA  K M ABOOTTY (HSBN) SAINAVAS, 
KAMMOM, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

109 13/01/2026 ANSHIDA SHERIN M HARIS M (HSBN) MUNDADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

THARUVANA, 
PORUNNANORE, 

THARUVANA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

110 13/01/2026 SUBINJITH M S Savithri (MTHR) KARIVEL HOUSE, 
Thalappuzha 44, 

Thavinjal, Thalappuzha, 
670644, Mananthavadi

  

111 13/01/2026 LISSY MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) MANNAPARAMBIL, 
ERUMATHERUVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

112 13/01/2026 Gautham Krishna  C G Geetha   C K (MTHR) Cheengavayalkkara, 
Porlome, Thondernad, 

Kunhome, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

113 13/01/2026 JOHN JESVIN ACHANKUNJU Y 
(FTHR)

ETTIVILA HOUSE, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

114 13/01/2026 BASHEER  ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PUTHANANGADI 
KIZHAKKETHALAKKAL 
HOUSE, PULINCHAL, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANTHAVADI

  

115 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHANOOP M 

SHANAVAS (FTHR) PP14/223, 
KARIMBUMMAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

116 13/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHARA K P 

PAREEKUTTY (FTHR) NADUKKANDI   H O, 
ANCHAM MILE, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

KARAKKAMALA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

117 13/01/2026 AMALU M RAJESH LISSY MATHEW 
(MTHR)

MANNAMPARAMBIL, 
ERUMATHERUVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

118 13/01/2026 RAMSHEENA E S ABDUL JALEEL N P 
(HSBN)

NUCHIAN, FIFTH 
MILE, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

119 13/01/2026 FAYIS K MOOSA (FTHR) 13/400,KALLANKODAN, 
KOTTIYATTUKUNNU, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

120 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIHAN P T

ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

PUNATHIL, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

121 13/01/2026 NIBIN NIYAS SHANAVAS (FTHR) PP14/223, 
KARIMBUMMAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

122 13/01/2026 RILVANA NESRI K NASAR (FTHR) 02/101/Vadakkekkara, 
Nelliyambam, 

Nadavayal, Nadavayal, 
670721, Manathavadi

  

123 13/01/2026 ASHIK  K M NASEER (FTHR) KANNAMBALLI 
VEEDU, 

KARAKKUNI, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA POST, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

124 13/01/2026 NAHEELA E SHAHARABAN V 
(MTHR)

KANJAYI, 
KOOLIVAYAL, 

CHERUKATTUR, 
CHERUKKATTUR, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

125 13/01/2026 KHALID YUSAF (FTHR) POOVALATHODI, 
CHIRAKKARA 

WAYANAD, 
WAYANAD, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
670644, WAYANAD

  

126 13/01/2026 MUBEENA A ANWAR HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

ANATHAN, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

127 13/01/2026 AFSAL  M K ABDULLA (FTHR) METHIYADIKUNNU, 
METHIYADIKUNNU, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD, 670731, 

MANATHAVADI

  

128 13/01/2026 RISWANA A MOOSA (FTHR) ANIYERI  HOUSE, 
KOOLIVAYAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR   P  

O, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

129 13/01/2026 MERRINE JOHN ANOOP MATHEW 
(HSBN)

CHAKKALAKKUDY, 
PUTHIYIDAMKUNNU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
KUNNAMANGALAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

130 13/01/2026 LILLY PAILY PAILY (HSBN) PULLORMADATHIL, 
PAYYAMPALLY P O, 

PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

131 13/01/2026 JISHNU M B JISHA (MTHR) MELETHALAPPUZHA, 
MAKKIMALA, 
THAVINHAL, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

132 13/01/2026 Ibrahim Mammu (FTHR) Kombi House, Nalam 
Mile, Nalloornad, 

Nalloornad, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

133 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ALTHAF T H 

HARIS T H (FTHR) THUMBOLI HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

134 13/01/2026 ANJANA A S RAJESH M R (HSBN) MANALAYA, 
VATTARKUNNU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
PILAKKAVU, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

135 13/01/2026 AYISHA P ASSINAR (FTHR) PP14/380, 
KARIMBUMMAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

136 13/01/2026 ARSHIDA SHERIN K 
H 

JALEELA M S  
(MTHR)

KOITHIKKANDY, 
VILAMBUKANDAM, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
EACHOME, 670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

137 13/01/2026 Jameela Ibrahim (HSBN) Kombi House, Nalam 
Mile, Nlaloornad, 

Nalloornad, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

138 13/01/2026 BINI P P PAILY (FTHR) PULLORMADATHIL, 
PAYYAMPALLY P O, 

PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

139 13/01/2026 MISRIYA M M MARAKKAR (FTHR) 06/483, MELAYIL, 
KANJIRANGAD, 
PUTHUSSERY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

140 13/01/2026 SHEJILA M K  MUHAMMED SHAFI 
K T  (HSBN)

KIZHAKKE 
THALAKKAL, 
KARINGALI, 

THARUVANA, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

141 13/01/2026 SHAHEEDA BEEVI C 
H 

SYED FAWAZ (HSBN) JIFRI MANZIL, 
PALLIKKAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

142 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NIHAL NUJUM (FTHR) 10/92/VATTAVILA, 
MAKKIYAD, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

143 13/01/2026 NASIL P RAHOOF P (FTHR) PATTAKKARAN 
HOUSE, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

ANCHUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

144 13/01/2026 NASEEMA  N AVARAN (FTHR) NATHANPARAMBIL, 
CHUNGAM, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

145 13/01/2026 JAMSIBA K P HAMSA K P (FTHR) ZUHRAS VILLA, 7TH 
MILE, ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

146 13/01/2026 SRUJITH M K MOHANAN (FTHR) KALTHIL, 
KARIMBUMMAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

147 13/01/2026 ANAMIKA LINEJ LINEJ (FTHR) PUTHENVEETIL, 
CHUNGAM, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

148 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS C KHADEEJA (MTHR) CHAKKAN, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

149 13/01/2026 SHAHANA K S  SHEHEER P  (HSBN) 310/E PARAVAKKAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINJAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

150 13/01/2026 SHERIN SHAHANA FAYIS  K (HSBN) Kunnoth, Valad, Valad, 
Valad, 670644, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

151 13/01/2026 SAFHANA PARVIN MUHAMMAD  EJAS 
(HSBN)

VADAKARA, 
KOOLIVAYAL, 

anchukunnu, 
anchukunnu, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

152 13/01/2026 SAFIYA A ABOOBACKER 
(HSBN)

ATHILAN, FOURTH 
MILE, NALLORNAD, 

NALLOORNAD, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

153 13/01/2026 MUHSINA.C.H SEENATH (MTHR) 007/144, Thettamala, 
Kangirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

154 13/01/2026 MANIKANDAN P PERIYASWAMI 
(FTHR)

K F D C 
KAMBAMALA, 

KAITHAKOLLY, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

155 13/01/2026 muhammad marshood  
mk

ibrahim mk (FTHR) mannamkandy house, 
kottiyatt kunn, edavaka, 

nalloornad, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

156 13/01/2026 SHARAFUDHEEN M R HASEENA (WIFE) MAYAKKARA 
HOUSE, 

MANANCHIRA, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU POST, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

157 13/01/2026 ARSHIDA K THAMJEED T A 
(HSBN)

THINDUMMAL 
HOUSE, KAMMOM, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

158 13/01/2026 BINU BABY BABY P P (FTHR) PERUMPARATHAZHATH, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

159 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHINAD K 

MOIDU K (FTHR) KANJAYI HOUSE, 
PUTHUSSERY, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
PUTHUSSERY  P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

160 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED JASIM KABEER (FTHR) PANNIYAN, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

KARAKKAMALA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

161 13/01/2026 FIRTHOUSY T K IBRAHIM (FTHR) KASIYAR HOUSE, 
KAMMOM, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

162 13/01/2026 Azeez Asya (WIFE) Aluva, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

163 13/01/2026 KADEEJA MAMMU (FTHR) THURUTHIYIL, 
PALACHAL, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

164 13/01/2026 Ananth krishna Nandakumar K N 
(FTHR)

Velluvan kandy, 
Mananthavady, 
Mananthavady, 

Mananthavady, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

165 13/01/2026 Muhammed Saheer 
Ismali 

Moidu (FTHR) Ismali, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

166 13/01/2026 RAIHANATH SALAM K M (HSBN) KUTTIKKODAN 
HOUSE, 

ONDAYANGADI, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM P O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

167 13/01/2026 Shafna C Noufal K (HSBN) Kuningarath, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

168 13/01/2026 SHAMNA SHERIN T AMINA (MTHR) THATTANKANDY, 
PEECHAMKOD, 

PORUNNANNUR, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

169 13/01/2026 AYISHATH 
NAHEEMA k 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) KOORIKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

PARIYARAMUKKU, 
PORUNNANNORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

170 13/01/2026 FASNA P N MOHAMMED 
ASHFAQ M (HSBN)

MAMBADAN HOUSE, 
KANIYAMBETTA, 
KANIYAMBETTA, 

KANIYAMBETTA P 
O, 673121, VAITHIRI

  

171 13/01/2026 AFLAH AHAMMAD Abdul Majeed (FTHR) Ismali, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

172 13/01/2026 Fidha Fathima Muneer (FTHR) Cheenayimmal House, 
Koniyanmukku, 
Mananthavady, 

Ellumannam, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

173 13/01/2026 muhammed sahal k MUHIYIDHEEN 
SAQAFY (FTHR)

KUTTIYIL HOUSE, 
KARINGARY, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

174 13/01/2026 Bineesh George T L (FTHR) Thadathil, 
Vilambukandam, 

Panamaram, Eachome, 
670721, Mananthavady

  

175 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MINHAJ 

Abdu Sathar (FTHR) PUTHIYAPARAMBIL, 
Near Check Post, 

Thirunelly, Tholpetty, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

176 13/01/2026 Rishana M A Majeed (FTHR) Ariyakkool, Varambatta, 
Vellamunda, 

Kottarakunnu, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

177 13/01/2026 SHAJEER ALI I ASYA (MTHR) IKKARAN, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

178 13/01/2026 Jasna naseema (MTHR) IRUMBAN, 
Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

179 13/01/2026 SALEETH T NABEESA (MTHR) Tholan, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

180 13/01/2026 Sajeer Manima Fathima (MTHR) Manima, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

181 13/01/2026 RIYA FARHANA SULAIMAN (FTHR) Parakka, Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

182 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAIZ USMAN (FTHR) Kuningarath, 
Vellamunda, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

183 13/01/2026 FEBINA M S FOUSYA (MTHR) OLARKKANDI, 
Vellamunda, 

Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

184 13/01/2026 SHAMIL V C SAINABA M K 
(MTHR)

VENGADAN, 
Vellamunda 8/4, 
Vellamunda 8/4, 

Kattayad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


